averments  made  by  learned  counsel  for  the  parties,  the
application  under  Section  439  of  Cr.P.C.  may  be  accepted.
Consequently, it is hereby allowed.

It  is  directed  that  the  applicant-  Hameed  @  Lala  be
released on bail  on furnishing a personal  bond in the sum of
Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) with one solvent
surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Committal
Court/trial Court to appear before the concerned Court on the
dates given by the concerned Court during trial.
C.C. as per rules.

(SUBHASH KAKADE)
JUDGE